

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

SPECIAL ORDER

SUBJECT: Designation Engr. of **USMAN** BARAGUIR as Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Project Manager, Maguindanao Project Management Office, Regional Project Management Office Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in

Muslim Mindanao

In the interest of the service and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, Engr. Usman A. Baraguir is hereby designated as Officer-in-Charge, Office of the Project Manager, Maguindanao Project Management Office (PMO), Regional Project Management Office (RPMO) for Bangsamoro Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao (BARMM).

Under and by virtue of this Order, Engr. Baraguir is directed to perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtunent to the position of Project Manager I of the Maguindanao PMO. In the interim, he shall perform the functions of the said office under the Regional Director of DPWH Regional Office No. XII, who shall continue to undertake the operations of Maguindanao PMO until such time that the RPMO has been established with complete staffing and has become fully operational.

As such, he is entitled to collect Representation and Transportation Allowance, subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

(

MARK A. VIL Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

WIN1A04705